County-wide Communication

Date: March 3, 2014

From: Bill Thomas, Interim Executive Director

Lincoln & Logan County Development Partnership

1555 Fifth Street Lincoln, IL 62656

Office: 217-732-8739

RE: Purchase of Trucking Company and/or Metal Fabrication Company

Our LLCDP office has been contacted by an area businessman interested in purchasing a company in the metal fabrication and/or trucking sectors. His requirements are as follows:

- CAT should be one of business's clients. For Metal fabrication, John Deere should be a client.
- The business should be located within a 60 mile radius of Morton
- Seller financing is preferred
- If the company is profitable, that's a plus but if not, it's not a showstopper.
- The area businessman's preference is to pay no more than \$3 million, but I'm open to businesses that cost a little more
- Per trucking companies, having kitting operations will be a huge plus. A
 company that has both flat beds and box trailers will be preferred. It doesn't
 really matter whether they are Full truck loads (TL) or Partial Truck
 Loads(PTL) businesses. The businessman is open to long haul trucking
 and/or short haul trucking companies.

Please contact me per my email/phone information below if you know of a business in your vicinity that might match the criteria being sought by this area businessman.

The mission of the Lincoln/Logan County Development Partnership is to work together to enhance the economic prosperity and quality of life in Logan County. The Partnership Board meets the last Monday of each month.

For more information or if you have questions please contact:

Bill Thomas, Interim Executive Director at: wthomas@teleologic.net
217-732-8739
or 217-648-5077



1555 Fifth Street Lincoln, IL 62656 www.LincolnLogan.com (217) 732-8739

Board of Directors

<u>City of Atlanta</u> Fred Finchum

City of Lincoln
Keith Snyder
Kathy Horn
Vacant
Sue McLaughlin
Todd Nobbe

<u>City of Mt. Pulaski</u> Jim Fuhrer

Logan County Board
Robert Farmer
Doug Butler
Bob Pharis - President
Douglas Muck

Village of Elkhart Peggy Lee

Lincoln/Logan County
Chamber of Commerce
Andi Hake
Robert Bagby - Treasurer
Lynn Paulus
Joe Ryan - President
Steve Smith – Past Pres.

Partnership Appointments
Jim Drew
Mark Houpt
Vic Martinek – Past Pres.

Bill Thomas – Int. Director Christel Huff

Ex-Officio
Bill Hoagland
Vacant